CASE NO.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

THE HONORABLE ROSS W. KRUMM PRESIDING

MAY 23, 2001 - STAUNTON, VIRGINIA

DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE

5-98-00323-13

5-01-00447-13

5-98-01409-13

5-01-00358-13

5-01-00803-13

5-00-01070-13

5-97-00384-13

5-00-00218-13

5-01-00168-13

5-00-01663-13

5-99-01217-13

10:00 A.M.

ROBERT WILLIAM SHAFER
(Confirmation of amended plan)
(Motion by Trustee to Dismiss Case)

MAURICE & MARJORIE EGGLESTON
(Confirmation of Plan)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

TABATHA D. ANDERSON
(Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss case)

MATTHEW & STEPHANIE THOMPSON
(Confirmation of Plan)
(Objection and show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

MATTHEW & DAWN HITE
(Confirmation of Plan)

MELISSA DAWN GRANT
(Motion to Reconsider Dismissal of case)

JERRY LYNWOOD BRANCH
(Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case)

JAMES LESLIE DRIVER
(Motion #2 for relief from stay by
Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc.)

STEVEN & KAREN RULEY
(Confirmation of Plan)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

ROBIN LYNN SWEENEY PARKS
(Confirmation of Plan)

(Objection by Trustee)

(Show cause on Dismissal of case by trustee)

DONNA KAY CAMPBELL HOLSINGER
(Confirmation of Amended Plan)

Hart
Parrish

Hart
Parrish

Hart
Parrish

Stables
Parrish

Earman
Parrish

Janney
Parrish

Connelly
Parrish

Beskin
Parrish
Sasser

Beskin

Parrish

Beskin
Parrish

Beskin
Parrish



5-99-01565-13

5-98-00761-13

5-99-00546-13

5-01-00353-13

5-99-01142-13

5-99-00717-13

5-97-00498-13

5-00-01881-13

5-00-01461-13

ROBERTA CONSTANCE BLACKBURN
(Objection by Trustee to claim
#5 - Capital One Financial)

JERRY & LOIS OLIVER
(Confirmation of Fourth Amended Plan)

JACQUELYN HALLEN NEWCOMER
(Objection by Trustee to claims:

# 4 - Associates Credit Card
#19 - Securitized Multiple Asset
#20 - Global Rated Eligible Asset
#21 - Securitized Multiple Asset
#22 - Securitized Multiple Asset
#23 - Securitized Multiple Asset
#24 - Securitized Multiple Asset
#25 - Securitized Multiple Asset
#26 - Securitized Multiple Asset
#32 - Associates Capital Bank
#33 - Gulf State Credit LLC

SHAWN & LISA OTT
(Confirmation of Plan)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

GEORGE & TAMMY ROWE
(Motion for modification of confirmed plan)

CLIFFORD ALAN LAMB
(Objection by Trustee to claim
#7 - Associates Credit Services)

LUTHER GORDON WINES, JR.
(Trustee’s Motion to dismiss case)

RODERICK & RONDA EARLY
(Confirmation of Plan)

(Objection by trustee)

(Objection by Sears Roebuck and Co.
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

EARL & DENISE FLOYD
(Confirmation of Plan)

(Objection by Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc.)

(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)
(Motion #1 for relief from stay by
Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc.)

2

Dickerson
Parrish

Dickerson
Parrish

Beskin
Parrish

Earman
Parrish

Ricketts
Parrish

Ricketts
Parrish

Ricketts
Parrish

Ricketts
Parrish

Vance, Samuel
Ricketts
Parrish

Sasser

Neyhart



5-01-00174-13

5-01-00352-13

5-01-00430-13

5-01-00184-13

5-01-00343-13

5-99-00397-13

5-01-00158-13

5-01-00271-13

5-99-00799-13

5-96-01446-13

(Motion #2 for relief from stay by
Onyx Acceptance Corporation)

JOHN & STELLA BRINKLEY
(Confirmation of Plan)
(Show cause on dismissal of case and objection by trustee)

RODGER & MARY HUPMAN

(Confirmation of Plan)

(Motion for valuation)

(Objection by Ford Motor Credit Co. re valuation)

WANDA WHITESIDE WALTON
(Motion for Valuation)

DONNIE & SUSAN BROOKS
(Confirmation of Plan)
(Show cause on dismissal of case and objection by trustee)

PAMELA F. SMILEY
(Confirmation of Plan)
(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

DARRELL & TIFFANY TYREE

(Objection by Trustee to claims:

# 8 - First Community Finance

#10 - EZ Approval/Mountain State/GE Capital
#13 - Resurgent Acquisition

#14 - Resurgent Acquisition

LAWRENCE & TAMMY MOISE
(Confirmation of Plan)
(Show cause on dismissal of case and objection by trustee)

JAMES L. MCNALLEN

(Confirmation of Plan)

(Motion by Debtor to sell real estate)

(Show cause on dismissal of case by trustee)

OTEY & ALEASE TERRY
(Objection by Trustee to claims:

# 1 - Rockbridge Treasurer’s Office
# 5 - Associates Financial Services
#11 - Virginia Department of Taxation

WILLIAM & LACY PHILLIPS
(Confirmation of Amended Plan)

Zimm

Brown
Parrish

Brown
Parrish
O’Donnell, Kevin

Janney
Parrish

Carlton

Parrish

Carlton
Parrish

Carlton
Parrish

Pro Se
Parrish

Pro Se
Parrish

Magee
Parrish

Scott
Parrish



5-98-00336-13

5-98-01667-13

5-99-00256-13

5-01-00313-7

5-01-00084-7

5-01-00586-7

5-01-00436-7

5-01-00338-7

5-01-00345-7

5-01-00216-7

KENNETH DALE BROWN
(Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss case)

ROBERT & TONI CHURCH
(Objection by Trustee to claims:
#2 - Tico Credit

#3 - Leon P. Ferrance, Esq.
#7 - State Bank of Alleghenies

NATHANIEL & CAROL PERKINS
(Objection by Trustee to claims:

#2 - First Community Finance

#3 - American General

#4 - Anderson, White & Co., P.C.
#5 - Grand Home Furnishings

BRENDA D. PAINTER
(Motion #1 for relief from stay by
Columbia National Incorporated)

10:30 A.M.

KEVIN & MELISSA LUNSFORD
(Trustee’s Motion #1 to sell property free
and clear of liens)

TERRY LANE WOOD
(Motion #1 by Debtor to avoid lien of
Lexington Orthopedic Assoc. P.C.)

THOMAS FRANKLIN HAYES, JR.
(Motion #1 for relief from stay by
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.)

HENRY ALEXANDER HUGHES, I1
(Motion #1 for relief from stay by
Homeside Lendng, Inc.)

RICHARD & DELORIS HARRIS
(Motion #1 for relief from stay by
Chrysler Financial Company, L.L.C.)

JOHN & LOUISE SLEDD
(Motion #1 for relief from stay by
Manufacturers & Traders Trust)

Scott
Parrish

Scott
Parrish

Goldstein
Parrish

Ward
Wolfe
Wood

Herzog
Leake
Davenport

Doss
Leake

Curd
Wolfe
Sasser

Marks
Wolfe
Gershen

Scott
Leake
Higgs

Grist
Wolfe
Bierman



5-01-00494-7 JAMES & KIMBERLY LIPSCOMB Armentrout

(Motion #1 for relief from stay by Wolfe
Virginia Housing Development Authority) Moore
5-01-00463-7 MICHAEL & DONNA CALHOUN Earman
(Motion #2 for relief from stay by Leake
F & M Bank-Massanutten) Wolfe
5-01-00446-7 JAMES & TINA BAKER Scott
(Motion #1 for relief from stay by Wolfe
Suntrust Mortgage, Inc.) M. S. Barry
5-01-00134-7 KIMBERLY SUE QUICK Ricketts
(Motion #2 for relief from stay by Leake
Federal National Mortgage Association and M. S. Barry

SunTrust Mortgage, Inc.)

5-01-00539-7 MARK & DONNA REYNOLDS Ward
(Motion #1 for relief from stay by Leake
Aurora Loan Services, Inc.) Jaffe

5-01-00024A ROY V. WOLFE, Ill, TRUSTEE Wolfe

5-00-00994-7 v Ricketts

DAWN S. GAYLOR (Debtor)

WILLIAM F. ARMISTEAD

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
W. JAMES NICHOLS, TRUSTEE

CHARLES D. MARTIN, SR., TRUSTEE

(Pre-Trial Conference: Sell estate & co-owner interest in

real estate free & clear of liens)

5-01-00607-7 PENNY DENISE CASH Earman
(Objection to debtor’s schedules and Statement Leake
of Affairs and Motion to dismiss case by Quick

Telmark, LLC, f/k/a Telmark, Inc.)

(Response and Objection by debtor)

(Motion #1 for relief from stay by Telmark, LLC,
f/k/a Telmark, Inc.)

(Objection by debtor)

11:00 A.M.

5-00-01341-11 DANIEL & TERESA READE Earman
(Status Hearing) Coshy



ROANOKE CASE

(Approval of Disclosure Statement)

(Motion #2 for relief from stay by

Bobby & Barbara Graves)

(Motion #3 for relief from stay by

DuPont Community Credit Union)

(Motion by IRS to compel debtors to file tax returns)

Willetts

Ricketts



